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STOPPAGE OF VARIOUS TRAINS


              †1975. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is contemplating to provide stoppage of Janshatabdi Express, Mewar Express and

Nizamuddin-Kota Express at Narainpur Tadwada railway station of Sawai Madhopur District in Rajasthan; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No, Madam. However, provision of stoppage of trains on

Indian Railways is an ongoing process subject to traffic justification, operational feasibility, commercial viability,

etc.


(b) Does not arise.


        ******

